05-24-2004 Mail Stop: ΈT U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE **Assignment Recordation Services** Patent and Trademark Office Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 102750674 P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 5.19.04 Attorney Docket No. 119633 Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. Name of conveying party: Name and address of receiving party: Werner HUGGER **KWC AG** HAUPTSTRASSE 57, CH-5726 UNTERKULM, SWITZERLAND Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? uddress(es) attac

□Yes □ NOPR / FINANCE ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached A. Nature of conveyance: Assignment ☐ Merger Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Other_ Execution Date: May 14, 2004 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: May 14, 2004 A. Patent Application No.(s) C. Patent No.(s) Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications and patents involved: $\underline{1}$ concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Oliff Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Enclosed (Check No. 154175) Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to P.O. Box 19928 deposit account number 15-0461. Alexandria, VA 22320 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original do Date: May 18, 2004 James A. Olif Registration No. 27,075 Gerhard W. Tnielman Registration No. 43,186 05/24/2004 ECOOPER 00000002 OLIFF J Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2 01 FC:8021

> PATENT REEL: 015347 FRAME: 0295

ASSI	GNMENT
mer HUGGER	
	

9 81		(1)	Werner HUOGER	(S)			
1-8)	Insert	(2)		(6)			
	Name(a) of inventor(s)	(3)		(7)			
	01 211-12-1407	(4)					
			In consideration of the sum of one th of the undersigned, each undersig	dollar (\$1.00) and other g	ood and valuable conside	eration paid	
(9)	Insert Name of	(0)	KWC AG				
(10)	Assignet Insert Address of	(9)		tul- Sudranland			
	Assign e	(10) Hauptstrasse 57. CH-5726 Unterkulm, Switzerland (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representation the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100, in invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as (11) Method and Appliance for Regulating the Inflow of Hot Water to a Container					
(73)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case	(11)	Method and Appliance for Regu	ising the inflow of Hot	water to a Container		
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Atto	omey Docket No. 119633				
			which the undersigned has (have) ex- ven date herewith or	ecuted an application for	patent in the United State	cs of America	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12) on				
(13)	Alternative	(13	U.S. application Serial Number				
•	Identification for filed applications	file	d				
the Associations	plication or continuation or signed in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agr or provisions of the Internal 4) Each undersigned agr infraction a grant of a valid to 5) Each undersigned aut s of the United States result when convey the entire inter-	r division le in obtaines to excational Concesto por Juited Stathorizes at time from	nd requests the Commissioner of the	plication based thereon, for it such interference. perform any act which mal Property or similar agrey be necessary to obtain, to U.S. Patent and Tradem mee, as Assignee of the end.	or the invention, and to come the necessary in connecessary in connecessary in connecessary in confirm by remark Office to issue any a notice interest, and covernantly interest.	coperate with cetion with cissue or and all Letters	
full rig and ag identif	rees that this assignment is 6) Each undersigned he ication that may be necessa- ation of this document.	binding of the by grant of dear	on him and his betts, successors, as: is the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, I irable in order to comply with the ru	signs and legal represents PLC the power to insert or ules of the United States F	n this assignment any fur Patent and Trademark Of	flict herewith.	
full rig and ag identif	rees that this assignment is 6) Each undersigned herication that may be necessation of this document. In witness whereof, exc.	binding of the big of	on him and his heirs, successors, as: In the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, I imable in order to comply with the ru	signs and legal represents PLC the power to insert or ules of the United States F	n this assignment any fur Patent and Trademark Of	flict herewith. ther	
full rig and ag identif	rees that this assignment is 6) Each undersigned he ication that may be necessa- ation of this document.	binding of the big of	on him and his heirs, successors, as: In the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, I imable in order to comply with the ru	signs and legal represents PLC the power to insert or ules of the United States F	n this assignment any fur Patent and Trademark Of pame(s).	flict herewith. ther	
full rig and ag identif records	rees that this assignment is 6) Each undersigned herication that may be necessation of this document. In witness whereof, exc.	binding of the big of	the furn of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, I irable in order to comply with the ruther undersigned on the date(s) on linear Signature	signs and legal represents PLC the power to insert or ules of the United States F	n this assignment any fur patent and Trademark Of pame(s).	flict herewith. ther Tice for	
full rig and ag identif records	rees that this assignment is 6) Each undersigned herication that may be necessation of this document. In witness whereof, exc.	binding of the property of dear the property of the property o	the in and his heirs, successors, as: the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, I imble in order to comply with the ru the undersigned on the date(s) op Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	signs and legal represents PLC the power to insert or ules of the United States F pposite the undersigned	n this assignment any fur patent and Trademark Of pame(s).	ther five for (SEAL)	
full rig and ag identif records Data Data	trees that this assignment is 6) Each undersigned helication that may be necessation of this document. In witness whereof, exc. May 14 Hz.	binding ereby grantery or desired by	the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, I in the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, I inable in order to comply with the ruthe undersigned on the date(s) op Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	signs and legal represents PLC the power to insert or ules of the United States F possise the undersigned	n this assignment any fur Parent and Trademark Of pame(s).	ther five for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)	
full rig and ag identif records Date Date Date	the this assignment is 6) Each undersigned herication that may be necessation of this document. In witness whereof, exe	binding of dear	m him and his beins, successors, assessed the furn of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, I inable in order to comply with the ruthe undersigned on the date(s) on Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	signs and legal represents PLC the power to insert or ules of the United States F pposite the undersigned	n this assignment any fur estem and Trademark Of passe(s).	ther five for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)	
full rig and ag identif records Date Date Date Date	trees that this assignment is 6) Each undersigned helication that may be necessarion of this document. In witness whereof, exe	binding of the binding of the best of the	on him and his heirs, successors, ast is the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, I imble in order to comply with the ru the undersigned on the date(s) op Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	signs and legal represents PLC the power to insert or ules of the United States F possise the undersigned	nthis assignment any fur chis assignment any fur chis assignment of the chis and Trademark Of pame(s).	ther (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)	
full rig and ag identif records Date Date Date Date Date	trees that this assignment is 6) Each undersigned helication that may be necessation of this document. In witness whereof, exe	binding of reby grand any or dear	on him and his heirs, successors, astation the furm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, I imble in order to comply with the ruthe undersigned on the date(s) on Inventor Signature	signs and legal represents PLC the power to insert or ules of the United States F possite the undersigned	n this assignment any fur Parent and Trademark Of pame(s).	ther (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)	
full rig and ag identif records Date Date Date Date Date	trees that this assignment is 6) Each undersigned helication that may be necessarion of this document. In witness whereof, exe	binding of reby grand any or dear	m him and his beins, successors, ast in the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, I inable in order to comply with the ru the undersigned on the date(s) op Inventor Signature	signs and legal represents PLC the power to insert or ules of the United States F possite the undersigned	n this assignment any fur Parent and Trademark Of pame(s).	ther froe for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)	
full rig and ag identif records Date Date Date Date Date Date Date	this assignment should	binding of reby grant or dear the properties by 2004	the in and his beins, successors, ast in the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, I inable in order to comply with the ru the undersigned on the date(s) op Inventor Signature	plus and legal represents PLC the power to insert or ules of the United States F possite the undersigned Company of the United States F	n this assignment any fur Patent and Trademark Of pame(s).	(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)	
full rig and ag identif records Date Date Date Date Date Date Date	this assignment should be signed by the control of this document. This assignment should be signed by then it should be signed by the control of this document.	binding ereby grant ary or desired by 2004	the in and his heirs, successors, asia the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, I imble in order to comply with the ruthe undersigned on the date(s) op Inventor Signature Inven	plic the power to insert or ules of the United States For position the undersigned and the undersigned and the united States For position the undersigned and the undersigned and the united States For position the undersigned and the united States For position the united States F	tives. Parent and Trademark Of pame(s). Discourse b) a U.S. Consul if outside	ther fise for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)	
full rig and ag identif records Date Date Date Date Date Date Date	this assignment should	binding ereby grandary or desired by 2004	the in and his heirs, successors, as the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, I imble in order to comply with the ruthe undersigned on the date(s) op Inventor Signature Invento	plic the power to insert or plic the power to insert or ples of the United States F possible the undersigned and the United States F possible the undersigned and the undersigned the undersigned and the unde	n this assignment any fur Patent and Trademark Of pame(s).	ther fise for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)	

PATENT REEL: 015347 FRAME: 0296

RECORDED: 05/19/2004